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APPLICABLE FOR COLLEGE OF NURSING, COLLEGE OF PARAMEDICAL SCIENCES, COLLEGE OF PHARMACY,
SCHOOL OF LAW, SCHOOL OF BUSINESS, SCHOOL OF CS & AT, COLLEGE OF AYURVEDA

Odd Semester 2025-26

Weeks Description(s) Academic Date(s) & Day(s) g?:;l;
Last date for Annual/Qdd Semester Tuition Fee for 2nd
year onward students '
Registration for All UG and PG Programmes without _
28 July - 03 Aug | _penalty/fine : 28 July - 02 Aug, 2025 | Mon- Sat 1
Registration for All UG and PG Prograrames with _ ' '
penalty/fine L
Teaching Days
: Teaching Days 04 Aug - 08 Aug, 2025 Mon - Fri
04 Aug - 10 Aug - : 2
: Holiday - Rakshabandhan 09-Aug-25 Sat
Teaching Days' 11 Aug - 14 Aug, 2025 Mon - Thu
i1 Ang- 17 Aug Independence Day 15-Aug-25 Fri 3
Holiday - Shri Krishna Janmashtami 16-Aug-25 ' Sat
18 Aug - 24 _Aug Teaching_Days 18 Aug - 23 Aug, 2025 | Mon - Sat 4
25 Aug-31 Aug Teaching Days 25 Aug - 30 Aug, 2025 Mon - Sat 5
| University Orientatien Week - Academic Session "
- 07 1 , -
01 Sep O7}S§p  2025-26 first year students 01 Sep ~ 06 Sep, 2025 Mon - Sat 6
Bridge session for 1% semester
08 Sep - 14 Sep 08 Sep - 13 Sep, 2025 Mon - Sat 7
: : ' Teaching Days.
15 Sep—21 Sep First YearStudents Fnrollment 15 Sep — 20 Sep, 2025 Mon - Sat 8
22 Sep -28 Sep | Teaching Days 22 Sep - 27 Sep, 2025 Mon - Sat 9
Teaching Days 29 Sep - 30 Sep, 2025 Mon - Tue
_ Holiday - Maha Navami 01 QOct, 2025 Wed
29 Sep - 05 Oct . 10
: Holiday - Gandhi Jayanti & Dussehra 02 Oct, 2025 Thu
. Teaching Days 03 Oct - 04 Oct, 2025 Fri - Sat
06 Oct - 12 Oct Teaching Days _ 06 Oct - 11 Oct, 2025 Mon - Sat 11
13 Ogt - 19 Qct First Sessional Examination for Odd Semester 13 Oct— 18 Oct, 2025 Mon — Sat 12
Heliday - Diwali 20 Oct - 21 Oct, 2025 | Mon - Tue ‘
20 Qct - 26 Oct Hﬁliday - Goverdhan Pooja 22 Oet, 2025 Wed 13
 Teaching Days 23 Oct - 25 Oct, 2025 | Thu - Sat
27 Oct - 02 Nov Teaching Days 27 Oct- 01 Nov, 2025 | Mon— Sat 14
Teaching Days 03 Nov - 04 Nov, 2025 Mon - Tue
03 Nov - 09 Nov Holiday - Guru Nanak Jayanti 05-Nov-25 Wed 15
Teaching Days 06 .Nov - 08 Nov, 2025 Thu - Sat
10 Nov - 16 Nov 10 Nov - 15 Nov, 2025 Mon - Sat 16
17 Nov - 23 Nov Teaching Days 17 Nov - 22 Nov, 2025 Mon — Sat 17
24 Nov - 30 Nov 24 Nov - 29 Nov, 2025 Mon - Sat 18




Mon — Sat

01 Dec - 07 Dec Second Sessional Examination for Odd Semester 01 Dec - 06 Dec, 2025 19
08 Dec - 14 Dec University Examination & Admit Card Form 08 Dec — 13 Dec, 2025 Mon — Sat 20
15 Dec - 21 Dec Teaching Days 15 Dec - 20 Dec, 2025 Mon — Sat 21
92 Deo - 28 Dec Teaching Days 22 Dec - 23 Dec, 2025 Mon - Tue
' ' 22&23
Winter Vacation 24 Dec, 03 Jan, 2025 Thu - Sat
29 Dec - 04 Jan
05 Jan-11 Jan Remediél Classes (5 Jan — 10 Jan, 2026 Mon -Sat 24
12 Tan— 18 Jan ' ];;ngjftliré:;er Regular/Carry Over Examination (Theory 12 Jan — 17 Jén, 2026 Mon -Sat 2t
19 Jan - 25 Tan ;E,I‘}lféffym;s;e:afgf:f;ﬂ Carty Over Examination 19 Jan - 24 Jan, 2026 | Mon -Sat 26
Republic Day Celebration 26 Jan, 2026 Mon
26 Jan - 01 Feb ?ﬁiﬁfym;s;e:aﬁf:ll)armarry Over Examination 27 Tan - 31’ IJan; 2026 Tue Sat 27
Even Semester 2025-26 .E
02 Teb - 08 Tieh Last date for Annual/Serﬁester Tuition Fec; . 02 Feb - 07 Fob, 2026 Mon - Sat L
: Commencement of Classess for Even Semester
09 Feb-15Feb | Annual Fest (Sports/Cultural Aclfivities) 09 Feb — 14 Feb, 2026 Tue - Sat 2
16 Feb -22 Feb Teaching Days 16 Feb -21 Feb, 2026 Mon - Sat 3
23 Feb - 01 March | Teaching Days 23 Feb - 28 Feb, 2026 Mon - Sat 4
02 March - 08 March Holiday - Heoli 02 Mar - 04 Mar, 2026 | Mon - Wed s
Teaching Days 05 Mar - 07 Mar, 2026 Thu - Sat :
09 March - 15 March| Teaching Days 09 Mar - 14 Mar, 2026 Mon - Sat 6
16 March — 22 First Sessional Examination of Even Semester 16 Mar — 20 Mar, 2026 Mon. - Fri .
March Holiday - I-Uk-Fitr 21 Mar, 2026 Sat
First Sessional Exarpination of Even S_'_em_ester 23.Mar —26 Mar, 2026 Mon - Thu
23 March - 29 March 7 Holiday -Ram Navami | 27 Mé'r,\il]% Fri 8
' Teaching Days ' 28 Mar, 2026 Sat _
30 March - 05 April | Teaching Days 30 Mar - 04 Apr, 2026 Mon - Sat 9
06 April - 12 April | Teaching Days 06 Apr- 11 Apr, 2026 Mon - Sat 10
Teaching Day 13 Apr, 2026 Mon
13 .April -19 April Holiday - Ambedkar Jayanti 14 Apr, 2026 Tue 11
Teaching Days 15 Apr - 18 Apr, 2026 Wed - Sat
20 April - 26 April | Teaching Days 20 Apr-25 Apr, 2026 | Mon-Sat | 12
27 April - 03 May | Teaching Days 27 Apr - 02 May, 2026 Mon - Sat 13
04 May - 10 May Teaching Days 04 May - 09 May, 2026 Moun - Sat 14
11 May - 17 May | Teaching Days 11 May - 16 May, 2026 | Mon - Sat 15
18 May - 24 May Second Sessional Examination .for Ewven Semester 18 May — 23 May, 2026 Mon - Sat 16
Téaching Days ' 25 May - 26 May, 2026 | Mon-Tue
25 May - 31 May | floliday - Id-Ul-Zuba (Bakhreed) 27 May, 2026 Wed 17
. Teaching Days 28 May - 30 May, 2026 Thu - Sat
01 June — 07 June | Teaching Days 01 June — 06 June, 2026 | Mon — Sat 18
08 June - 14 June | Remedial Classes Mon - Sat 19

08 June - 13 June, 2026




15 June - 21 June

20

22 June — 28 June Summer Vacations 15 June - 30 June, 2026 Mon -Tue

29 June & 30 June o
01 July - 05 July 01 July - 04 July, 2026 Wed - Sat 22
06 July - 12 July | End-Semester Regular/Carry Over Examination (Theory | 06 July - 11 July, 2026 Mon - Sat 23
13 July - 19 July |& Practical) 13 July - 18 July, 2026 | Mon - Sat 24
20 July - 26 July 20 July - 25 July, 2026 Mon - Sat 25

Note:

1. The Deans, Directors, and Principals of the University shall arrange Industrial and Academic Visits in

accordance with academic requirements.

2. Faculty Development Programs (FDPs), Workshops, Seminars, Conferences, and Webinars shall be

organized as per NAAC guidelines and other academic parameters.

3. The dates mentioned in the academic calendar, particularly for Mid-Term and End-Term Examinations, are

tentative and subject to change. Students are advised to finalize travel plans only after referring to their
respective date sheets for all components of Regular End-Term Examinations, including Theory (ETE),
Laboratory/Practical (ETP), and Viva for Projects/Dissertations.

4. Examination results will be published within one month of the completion of End-Term Examinations and
will be accessible through the student’s ERP login.

5. The schedule for sports, co-curricular, and cultural events will be announced separately by the respective

Division/School.

6. Examinations may be scheduled on Sundays.

7. Extra Classes required if any shall be taken as per free time slot of students

Registrar
T.S. Mishra University
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